
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Merry Christmas and  

Happy New Year to All! 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Table of Contents 
 
From the Pastor      
The Clover Patch     
From the Deacons     
Children’s Ministry     
Forest Hill Youth      
Music       
Adult Education      
Advent Decorations     
GCC Call to Action     
Homeless Stand Down     
Farewell, Abundance Acres    
Save the Date:  April 15, 2015   
Black History Month:  February 2015  
Living in the Spirit     
A Pastoral Letter to White Americans  
News of Our Church Family    
New FHC Officers     
Sundays in January     
January Calendar     
 

 

w
w

w
�fh

c
p
re

s
b
�o

rg
  

  

L
a
b
e
l h

e
re 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
18 
20 
22 
26 
cover 

T
h
e
 T

O
W

E
R

 

   

 �
�
�
� M

o
n
tic

e
llo

 B
lv

d
 

C
le

v
e

la
n

d
 H

ts O
H

  4
4

1
1

8
 

2
1

6
-3

2
1

-2
6

6
0

 

o
ffice

@
fh

cp
re

sb
.o

rg
 

w
w

w
�fh

c
p
re

s
b
�o

rg
  

 

 

Ja
n

u
a

ry
  2

0
1

5
 

    



 
 

 

 
 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 
 
Regularly 
scheduled 
events:  meet 
every week 
unless noted 

 
8:45 Tai Chi class (not summer) 
6:00  Progress not Perfection AA 
7:00 Al Anon 
7:30  Borton Group AA 
         Boy Scout Trp #403 
 

 
1:00  Abundance 
Pantry 
5:00 Fitness Fusion 
exercise class 

 
7:30 am Bible & Bagels 
12:30  AA meeting 

 
CLOSED – JAN 1 

 
5:00 Fitness Fusion  
        exercise class  
6:20  Voices in Bronze 
6:30  Cub Scout Pack 
7:30  Chancel Choir 

 

 
9:30 Al Anon 
 

 
9:00 am  Dr. Smiga’s 
CEIRS class  
(begins Jan. 17) 

” 

January 2015 
1 
New Year’s Day 
Office closed 

2 3 
 

4  
 
See “Sundays 
in January” 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
5:30  GCC Core Team  
                  meeting 

8         
7:30 FH Swim Club  

9 
 

10 
9:00  New Leader  
              Training 
2:30  Memorial 
Service for Jim Crisp 

11 12 
7:00 pm  Sycamore Group 

13 
 

14 
6:00  Living in the Spirit 
            team meeting 
7:00  Ministries worship 
7:15 Ministries meet  
 

15 
 

16 
7:00 am  TOWER  
           deadline   
 

17 
8:00  Men’s Group   

18 19 Martin Luther King Jr. Day  
 

20 
 

21 
10:00  TOWER collators 
12:30  Bullshevicks (3) 
7:00  Session meeting  
 

22 23 24 
9:00  Stewardship 
Retreat 

25 
Annual 
Meeting 

26 
 

27 
12:00  Abundance  
       Pantry Lunch 
 
 

28 29 30 31 
 

 

January 2015 
 
 

Confirmation Retreat Jan 30 – Feb 1 


