Church PRESBYTERIAN 3031 Monticello Blvd Cleveland Hts OH 4411





Label here

Table of Contents From the Pastor The Clover Patch From the Deacons Children's Ministry Forest Hill Youth Music 9 **Adult Education Advent Decorations** 10 GCC Call to Action 11 Homeless Stand Down 12 Farewell, Abundance Acres 13 Save the Date: April 15, 2015 14 Black History Month: February 2015 15 16 Living in the Spirit A Pastoral Letter to White Americans 18 News of Our Church Family 20 22 **New FHC Officers** 26 Sundays in January

Merry Christmas and

January Calendar

Happy New Year to All!



cover

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
Regularly scheduled events: meet every week unless noted	8:45 Tai Chi class (not summer) 6:00 Progress not Perfection AA 7:00 Al Anon 7:30 Borton Group AA Boy Scout Trp #403	1:00 Abundance Pantry 5:00 Fitness Fusion exercise class	7:30 am Bible & Bagels 12:30 AA meeting	CLOSED – JAN 1 5:00 Fitness Fusion exercise class 6:20 Voices in Bronze 6:30 Cub Scout Pack 7:30 Chancel Choir	9:30 Al Anon	9:00 am Dr. Smiga's CEIRS class (begins Jan. 17)
January 2015				1 New Year's Day Office closed	2	3
4 See "Sundays in January"	5	6	7 5:30 GCC Core Team meeting	8 7:30 FH Swim Club	9	10 9:00 New Leader Training 2:30 Memorial Service for Jim Crisp
11	12 7:00 pm Sycamore Group	13	14 6:00 Living in the Spirit team meeting 7:00 Ministries worship 7:15 Ministries meet	15	16 7:00 am TOWER deadline	17 8:00 Men's Group
18	19 Martin Luther King Jr. Day	20	21 10:00 TOWER collators 12:30 Bullshevicks (3) 7:00 Session meeting	22	23	9:00 Stewardship Retreat
25 Annual Meeting	26	27 12:00 Abundance Pantry Lunch	28	29	Confirmation Retre	31 at Jan 30 – Feb 1

January 2015